GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2477
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010

SKILL UPGRADATION
Basheer Shri E. T. Muhammed

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a letter from the Government of Kerala for sanctioning skill upgradation training programme for prospective emigrants abroad under NORKA-ROOTs; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)

(@) & (b) : The Action Plan for Skill upgradation training received from various States including Government of Kerala has been sent to the Planning Commission for inclusion under the Plan Scheme for allotment of funds to this Ministry to facilitate implementation of the Scheme.
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